  PD70210/PD70210A/
PD70210AL
 Front-End PD Interface Controller
Product Overview
The PD70210, PD70210A, and PD70210AL devices are advanced PD interface controllers (front-end IC) for powered
devices in PoE applications. They support IEEE® 802.3af, IEEE 802at, HDBaseT, and general 2-pair or 4-pair
configurations.
The PD70210, PD70210A, and PD70210AL devices have an advanced classification block that supports 2, 3, 4,

and its subsidiaries
 Datasheet DS00003695B-page 28
5. Ordering Information
The following table lists the detailed part ordering information for the PD70210/PD70210A/PD70210AL devices. All
part numbers are RoHS-compliant, Pb-free, and have an ambient temperature range of –40 °C to 85 °C. All parts
also have 2-pair/4-pair HDBaseT support.
Table 5-1. Ordering Information
Part Number Packaging Type Package Part Marketing Wall
Adapter
Support
Clearance
Between HV
Pins
PD70210ILD-TR Tape and reel DFN
5 mm × 4 mm,
0.5 mm pitch
16 pins
MSC
70210
Z Z e31
YYWWNNN2
— 0.2 mm
PD70210AILD-TR Tape and reel DFN
5 mm × 4 mm,
0.5 mm pitch
16 pins
MSC
70210A
Z Z e31
YYWWNNN2
Available 0.2 mm
PD70210ALILQ-TR Tape and reel QFN
5 mm × 7 mm,
0.5 mm pitch
38 pins
MSC logo
70210AL
Z Z e31,3
YYWWNNN2
Available 1 mm
Notes:
1. ZZ e3: ZZ = Random character with no meaning and e3 = Second level interconnect.
2. YY = Year; WW = Week; NNN = Trace code.
3. This is a primary option. Other options are also available.
  PD70210/PD70210A/PD70210AL
Ordering Information
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Datasheet DS00003695B-page 29
6. Reference Documents
• AN3533 PD70210/A/AL and PD70211 System Layout Guidelines
• AN3468 Designing a Type 1/2 802.3 or HDBaseT Type 3 Powered Device Front End Using PD702x0 and
PD701x0 ICs
• AN3472 Implementing Auxiliary Power in PoE.
  PD70210/PD70210A/PD70210AL